
A Gentleman's Guide to Love and Murder
Entrance/Exit Plot

Scene Actor Character Pg #Ent Pg #Ext QC?

Prologue Katie Mourner

Will Mourner

Madeliene Mourner

Dale Mourner

Sam Mourner

Ben Mourner

Brooke Mourner

Nijah Mourner

Carson Mourner

Lindsay Mourner

1.1 Colin Monty 3 R0 4 R3

Emma Kate Miss Shingle 3 L3 10 SL

Colin Monty 4 R3

1.2 Maddie Sibella 11 L2 15 L3

Colin Monty

Katie Sibella's Maid 14 R3 14 R3

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr. 15 R2 15 L2 Asquith Jr.->Lord Adalbert

1.3 Nijah Tour Guide

Katie Tourist

Madeleine Tourist

Will Tourist

Dale Tourist

Sam Tourist

Lindsay Portrait 

Brooke Portrait 

Ben Portrait 

Carson Portrait

Sam Portrait 

Colin Monty

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert 19 R2 23 L3 Lord Adalbert -> Reverend Ezekial

1.4 Colin Monty

Cameron/Ryan Reverend Ezekial 24 R2 27 L3 Reverend Ezekial ->Asquith

1.5 Colin Monty 29 R2

Dale 1st Clerk

Sam 2nd Clerk 2nd Clerk -> Skater

Lindsay Miss Barley

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr.

Will Skater

Katie Skater

Sam Skater

Nijah Skater

1.6 Lindsay Miss Barley

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr.

Colin Monty 30 R3 34 L3

Nijah Skater

Sam Skater

Carson Skater

Will Skater

L2

28

30

2

L1

R1

Stays on

Stays on

L3

20 SR

Stays on

Stays on

23

1

18

L1

R1

R2

L1

L3 L331

L3

Stays on

29

R3

L2

29

L3

R2

L2

L1

29

28

L228

L1

L330R330
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1.6 Brooke Skater

Katie Skater

Lindsay Miss Barley

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr.

Lindsay Miss Barley

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr.

Lindsay Miss Barley

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Jr. Asquith Jr.-> Asquith Sr.

Colin Monty 34 L2

1.7 Colin Monty

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Sr. 35 L1 37 L2 Asquith Sr. -> Henry

Ben A Tailor

Dale A Tailor

Maddie Sibella 37 L3 40 L1

Nijah Wedding Guest

Madeleine Wedding Guest

Katie Wedding Guest

Will Wedding Guest Wedding Guest -> Copley (28 sec)

Carson Wedding Guest Wedding Guest ->Pub (28 sec)

Sam Wedding Guest Wedding Guest -> Pub (28 sec)

1.8 Colin Monty

Cameron/Ryan Henry 41 L2 Henry-> Hyacinth

Brooke Pub Owner's Wife 41 L4 46 L4

Will Copley

Sam Pub Patron

Carson Pub Owner

1.9 Cameron/Ryan Henry 47 L3

Colin Monty

Amelia Phoebe 48 L4 52 R1

Cameron/Ryan Henry 51 L5 51 R3

Cameron/Ryan Henry 51 R5 51 L3

Cameron/Ryan Henry 51 L5 52 L3 Henry-> Hyacinth

Cameron/Ryan Lady Hyacinth 52 L1

Ben Mr. Cross

Katie Mrs. Hetherington

Nijah Mrs. Crutchley

Brooke Miss Birtwhistle

Carson Mr. Crankshaw

Sam Mr. Hickinbottom

Lindsay Mrs. Pebworth

Dale Mr. Goodsall

Madeleine Miss Hayes

Will Dr. Brownlee

1. 10 Colin Monty 53 R1

Cameron/Ryan Lady Hyacinth

Ben Mr. Cross

Katie Mrs. Hetherington

Nijah Mrs. Crutchley

40 R2

R2 40 R2

L242L241

40

40

L2

Stays on

Stays on

Stays on

L330R330

L331

SR37SR37

32 R3

L2

Stays on

Stays on

Stays on

Stays on

52 L2 Stays on

Stays on

Stays on
55

32 R4 L332

33 L3 L334

Stays on
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1. 10 Brooke Miss Birtwhistle

Carson Mr. Crankshaw

Sam Mr. Hickinbottom

Lindsay Mrs. Pebworth

Dale Mr. Goodsall

Madeleine Miss Hayes

Will Dr. Brownlee

Colin Monty 54 L2

Cameron/Ryan Lady Hyacinth

Ben Mr. Cross

Katie Mrs. Hetherington

Nijah Mrs. Crutchley

Brooke Miss Birtwhistle

Carson Mr. Crankshaw

Sam Mr. Hickinbottom

Lindsay Mrs. Pebworth

Dale Mr. Goodsall

Madeleine Miss Hayes

Will Dr. Brownlee

Cameron/Ryan Lady Hyacinth Hyacinth->Lord Asquith

Ben Mr. Cross

Katie Mrs. Hetherington

Nijah Mrs. Crutchley

Brooke Miss Birtwhistle

Carson Mr. Crankshaw

Sam Mr. Hickinbottom

Lindsay Mrs. Pebworth

Dale Mr. Goodsall

Madeleine Miss Hayes

Will Dr. Brownlee

1.11 Sam 1st Newboy SR SR

Dale 2nd Newsboy SL SL

Colin Monty 63 L3

Cameron/Ryan Lord Asquith 60 L0 61 L0 Lord Asquith ->  Bartholomew

Maddie Sibella 61 SL 63 R3

Colin Monty 64 L1 66 SR

Carson Weight-Lifter

Will Weight-Lifter

Dale Weight-Lifter R2

Cameron/Ryan Lord Bartholomew 64 L2 66 L2 Bartholomew-> Salome

Carson Weight-Lifter

Will Weight-Lifter

Dale Weight-Lifter R3 Weight-Lifter-> 3rd Actor

Lindsay Phoebe's Maid 66 R1

Amelia Phoebe 67 SL

Colin Monty 67 R1 67 R1

Brooke 3rd Newsboy R1 L1

Madeleine 4th Newsboy L1 R1

L2
64

64
L3

64 R3

L255Stays on

Stays on

66 R1

57 R3 60 L3

Stays on

55 L2

R356 57 L2

64 R2

67 68

60 60

Stays on
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1.11 Cameron/Ryan Lady Salome 68 L2 Salome->Asquith

Sam 1st Actor

Ben 2nd Actor

Dale 3rd Actor 68 SL 69 SR

Cameron/Ryan Asquith Sr. L1 71 L1 Asquith Sr. -> Lord Adalbert

Maddie Sibella R1 R1

Amelia Phoebe 3R L3

Colin Monty 69 R1

Sam Tailor

Katie Tailor

Dale Tailor

Will Tailor

Brooke Tailor

Ben Tailor

Madeleine Tailor

Lindsay Tailor

Nijah Tailor

Carson Asq. Sr. Physician 71 L1 71 L1

Carson Tailor 71 L2

Maddie Sibella R1

Amelia Phoebe L1

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert L2

Emma Kate Miss Shingle R2

2.1 Colin Monty TBD 74 R2

Katie Mourner

Will Mourner

Nijah Mourner R3

Sam Mourner

Brooke Mourner

Madeleine Mourner

Ben Mourner

Lindsay Mourner

Dale Mourner

Carson Mourner

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert 77 R2 78 L2

Dale Mourner

Nijah Mourner

Carson Mourner

Lindsay Mourner

Ben Mourner

Will Mourner

Brooke Mourner

Madeleine Mourner

Katie Mourner

Sam Mourner

2.2 Colin Monty 89 L2

Maddie Sibella 80 R3

Maddie Sibella 81 R3 89 L2

TBD

TBD

TBD

72

72

73

73

74

SR

SL

77

SR
SL

69
70

70 L3

68
69

77

R2

L2

78

L2

L2

R2

L3

L3

R3

79
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2.2 Amelia Phoebe 82 L4 88 L3

Amelia Phoebe 89 L1 89 R1

2.3 Carson 1st Newsboy R1 L1

Dale 2nd Newsboy L1 R1

Colin Monty 90 L2 90 R1

Madeleine Lady Eugenia

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert

2.4 Madeleine Lady Eugenia 95 L3

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert 93 L3

Will Ancestral Bust R1 R1

Sam Ancestral Bust L1 L1

Ben Mr. Gorby 91 R4

Amelia Phoebe 95 L3

Colin Monty 93 L3

Ben Mr. Gorby 93 R4

Maddie Sibella

Colin Monty

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert 95 L3

Ben Mr. Gorby R4

Dale Servant

Carson Servant

Ben Mr. Gorby

Dale Servant

Carson Servant

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert

Maddie Sibella

Colin Monty

Amelia Phoebe

Madeleine Lady Eugenia

2.5 Katie Servant R1 L1

Brooke Servant L1 R1

Ben Mr. Gorby

Dale Servant

Carson Servant

Cameron/Ryan Lord Adalbert Adalbert->Chauncey

Madeleine Lady Eugenia

Maddie Sibella

Colin Monty

Amelia Phoebe

Katie Servant L3

Brooke Servant R3

Emma Kate Miss Shingle 99 L3 99 L3

Ben Mr. Gorby 100 L3

Dale Servant

Carson Servant

Katie Servant

Brooke Servant

Emma Kate Miss Shingle

L2

L3

Stays on

91 R4

91 93

90 90

90 Stays on

97 L1

Stays on

98 98

95 L4

97

L4

L3

93 R4

94 L3

95
L4

100 L3
101 L3

Stays on

100 100 L3

100 L3

106
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2.5 Dale Servant

Carson Servant

Katie Servant

Brooke Servant

Emma Kate Miss Shingle

2.6 Colin Monty L1

Amelia Phoebe R1 107 R2

Sam Inspector 107 L1

2.7 Colin Monty

Sam Inspector

Madeleine Lady Eugenia

Katie Woman 3

Brooke Woman 1

Maddie Sibella

Will Man 1

Ben Mr. Gorby

Emma Kate Miss Shingle

Amelia Phoebe

2.8 Cameron/Ryan Chauncey 112 R0 113 R0

Colin Monty

Carson Guard 113 R1

Amelia Phoebe 114 R1

2.9 Colin Monty

Maddie Sibella 121 L2

Sam Inspector

Amelia Phoebe 121 R2

Ben Magistrate

Carson Guard 120 L1

2. 10 Carson Guard 122 R2

Sam Inspector R1

Ben Magistrate L1

Colin Monty

Carson Guard 122 R2 122 R1

Amelia Phoebe 122 R1

Maddie Sibella 123 L1

Carson Guard R0

Sam Inspector L1

Ben Magistrate L0

Dale Company

Madeleine Company

Nijah Company R2

Brooke Company

Lindsay Company

Katie Company

Will Company

Emma Kate Miss Shingle 125 L1

Cameron/Ryan Chauncey 125 R1

L3

R3

L3

101 L3 106

Stays on

113 R1

Stays on

Stays on Stays on

107
Stays on

Stays on

Stays on

110

R1

L1

111

Stays on

Stays on 122

123

R3

L2

L3

124

L1115

R1115

Stays on

Stays on

TBD

TBD
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