Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #	Ent	Pg #	Ext	QC?
Prologue	Katie	Mourner		D.1			
	Will	Mourner	1	R1			
	Madeliene	Mourner	1			L1	
	Dale	Mourner	1	R2			
	Sam	Mourner	1.		_		
	Ben	Mourner	1		2		
	Brooke	Mourner	1	L1			
	Nijah	Mourner				R1	
	Carson	Mourner		L2			
	Lindsay	Mourner					
1.1	Colin	Monty	3	R0	4	R3	
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle	3	L3	10	SL	
	Colin	Monty	4	R3	Sta	ys on	
1.2	Maddie	Sibella	11	L2		L3	
	Colin	Monty		Stay	's on		
	Katie	Sibella's Maid	14	R3	14	R3	
	Cameron/Ryan	Asquith Jr.	15	R2	15	L2	Asquith Jr>Lord Adalbert
1.3	Nijah	Tour Guide					
	Katie	Tourist	1				
	Madeleine	Tourist	1		20	CD	
	Will	Tourist		L1	20	SR	
	Dale	Tourist	1				
	Sam	Tourist	18				
	Lindsay	Portrait		L3		L3	
	Brooke	Portrait					
	Ben	Portrait			23		
	Carson	Portrait					
	Sam	Portrait	1				
	Colin	Monty		Stay	s on		
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	19	R2	23	L3	Lord Adalbert -> Reverend Ezekial
1.4	Colin	Monty		Stay	's on		
	Cameron/Ryan	Reverend Ezekial	24	R2		L3	Reverend Ezekial ->Asquith
1.5	Colin	Monty	Sta	ays on	29	R2	
	Dale	1st Clerk	28	1.1	28	1.1	
	Sam	2nd Clerk	20	L1	20	L1	2nd Clerk -> Skater
	Lindsay	Miss Barley	28	L2	29	L2	
	Cameron/Ryan	Asquith Jr.	20	LZ	29	LZ	
	Will	Skater		R2		L2	
	Katie	Skater	29	KZ	29	LZ	
	Sam	Skater]29	L3	29	R3	
	Nijah	Skater		LS		KS	
1.6	Lindsay	Miss Barley	30	L3	31	L3	
	Cameron/Ryan	Asquith Jr.	30				
	Colin	Monty	30	R3	34	L3	
	Nijah	Skater					
	Sam	Skater	30	R3	30	L3	
	Carson	Skater	30	KS	30	LS	
	Will	Skater					

Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #	Ent	Pg #	Ext	QC?
1.6	Brooke	Skater					
_	Katie	Skater	30	R3	30	L3	
	Lindsay	Miss Barley	24		22		
	Cameron/Ryan		31	L3	32	R3	
	Lindsay	Miss Barley	22	D.4	22		
	Cameron/Ryan		32	R4	32	L3	
	Lindsay	Miss Barley	33		24		
	Cameron/Ryan		33	L3	34	L3	Asquith Jr> Asquith Sr.
	Colin	Monty	34	L2	Sta	ys on	
1.7	Colin	Monty		Stay	s on		
	Cameron/Ryan	Asquith Sr.	35	L1		L2	Asquith Sr> Henry
	Ben	A Tailor	37	CD	37	CD	
	Dale	A Tailor	3/	SR	3/	SR	
	Maddie	Sibella	37	L3	40	L1	
	Nijah	Wedding Guest					
	Madeleine	Wedding Guest	40	L2	40	R2	
	Katie	Wedding Guest					
	Will	Wedding Guest]]	Wedding Guest -> Copley (28 sec)
	Carson	Wedding Guest	40	R2	40	R2	Wedding Guest ->Pub (28 sec)
	Sam	Wedding Guest					Wedding Guest -> Pub (28 sec)
1.8	Colin	Monty		Stay	s on		
	Cameron/Ryan		41	L2	Sta	ys on	Henry-> Hyacinth
	Brooke	Pub Owner's Wife	41	L4	46	L4	
	Will	Copley					
	Sam	Pub Patron	41	L2	42	L2	
	Carson	Pub Owner					
1.9	Cameron/Ryan	Henry	Sta	ays on	47	L3	
	Colin	Monty			s on		
	Amelia	Phoebe	48	L4	52	R1	
	Cameron/Ryan		51	L5	51	R3	
	Cameron/Ryan		51	R5	51	L3	
	Cameron/Ryan		51	L5	52	L3	Henry-> Hyacinth
		Lady Hyacinth	52	L1	Sta	ys on	
	Ben	Mr. Cross	4				
	Katie	Mrs. Hetherington	4				
	Nijah	Mrs. Crutchley	4				
	Brooke	Miss Birtwhistle	4				
	Carson	Mr. Crankshaw	52	L2	Sta	ys on	
	Sam	Mr. Hickinbottom	4			,	
	Lindsay	Mrs. Pebworth	4				
	Dale	Mr. Goodsall	4				
	Madeleine	Miss Hayes	4				
4 4 5	Will	Dr. Brownlee			F 2	ln:	
1. 10	Colin	Monty		ays on	53	R1	
		Lady Hyacinth	Sta	ays on	4		
	Ben	Mr. Cross	۱_,		55	L2	
	Katie	Mrs. Hetherington	Stay	s on			
	Nijah	Mrs. Crutchley					

Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #Ent		Pg #	Ext	QC?
1. 10	Brooke	Miss Birtwhistle			55		
	Carson	Mr. Crankshaw	Stay	s on		L2	
	Sam	Mr. Hickinbottom	1 ′				
	Lindsay	Mrs. Pebworth					
	Dale	Mr. Goodsall	1	ays on			
	Madeleine	Miss Hayes	Sta		55	L2	
	Will	Dr. Brownlee	1				
	Colin	Monty	54	L2	Sta	ys on	
	Cameron/Ryan					ĺ	
	Ben	Mr. Cross	1				
	Katie	Mrs. Hetherington	1				
	Nijah	Mrs. Crutchley	1				
	Brooke	Miss Birtwhistle	1				
	Carson	Mr. Crankshaw	56	R3	57	L2	
	Sam	Mr. Hickinbottom					
	Lindsay	Mrs. Pebworth	1				
	Dale	Mr. Goodsall	1				
	Madeleine	Miss Hayes	1				
	Will	Dr. Brownlee	1				
	Cameron/Ryan	Lady Hyacinth					Hyacinth->Lord Asquith
	Ben	Mr. Cross	1				,
	Katie	Mrs. Hetherington	57				
	Nijah	Mrs. Crutchley					
	Brooke	Miss Birtwhistle					
	Carson	Mr. Crankshaw		R3	60	L3	
	Sam	Mr. Hickinbottom					
	Lindsay	Mrs. Pebworth					
	Dale	Mr. Goodsall					
	Madeleine	Miss Hayes					
	Will	Dr. Brownlee	1				
1.11	Sam	1st Newboy	60	SR	60	SR	
	Dale	2nd Newsboy	60	SR SL	60	SL	
	Colin	Monty	Sta	ays on	63	L3	
	Cameron/Ryan		60	Ĺ0	61	L0	Lord Asquith -> Bartholomew
	Maddie	Sibella	61	SL	63	R3	
	Colin	Monty	64	L1	66	SR	
	Carson	Weight-Lifter					
	Will	Weight-Lifter	64	R2	64	L2	
	Dale	Weight-Lifter				R2	
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Bartholomew	64	L2	66	L2	Bartholomew-> Salome
	Carson	Weight-Lifter					
	Will	Weight-Lifter	64	L3	64	R3	
	Dale	Weight-Lifter	1	R3	1		Weight-Lifter-> 3rd Actor
	Lindsay	Phoebe's Maid			66	R1	
	Amelia	Phoebe	66	R1	67	SL	
	Colin	Monty	67	R1	67	R1	
	Brooke	3rd Newsboy		R1		L1	
	Madeleine	4th Newsboy	67	L1	68	R1	

Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #	Ent	Pg #	Ext	QC?
1.11	Cameron/Ryan	Lady Salome			68	L2	Salome->Asquith
	Sam	1st Actor	68	SL	60	CD	
	Ben	2nd Actor			69	SR	
	Dale	3rd Actor	68	SL	69	SR	
	Cameron/Ryan			L1	71	L1	Asquith Sr> Lord Adalbert
	Maddie	Sibella	69	R1	7.0	R1	
	Amelia	Phoebe		3R	70	L3	
	Colin	Monty	69	R1			
	Sam	Tailor			1		
	Katie	Tailor					
	Dale	Tailor					
	Will	Tailor	1		73	TBD	
	Brooke	Tailor	70	L3	/3	טפו	
	Ben	Tailor					
	Madeleine	Tailor					
	Lindsay	Tailor					
	Nijah	Tailor					
	Carson	Asq. Sr. Physician	71	L1	71	L1	
	Carson	Tailor	71	L2			
	Maddie	Sibella	72	R1		TBD	
	Amelia	Phoebe		L1	73		
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	72	L2			
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle	/ 2	R2			
2.1	Colin	Monty		TBD	74	R2	
	Katie	Mourner				L3	
	Will	Mourner				LJ	
	Nijah	Mourner		SR		R3	
	Sam	Mourner					
	Brooke	Mourner	74		77	L3	
	Madeleine	Mourner			' '		
	Ben	Mourner					
	Lindsay	Mourner		SL		R3	
	Dale	Mourner					
	Carson	Mourner					
	Cameron/Ryan		77	R2	78	L2	
	Dale	Mourner					
	Nijah	Mourner				L2	
	Carson	Mourner		R2			
	Lindsay	Mourner	4				
	Ben	Mourner	77		78		
	Will	Mourner	.			R2	
	Brooke	Mourner	4	[. <u>.</u>			
	Madeleine	Mourner	4	L2			
	Katie	Mourner	1			L2	
	Sam	Mourner					
2.2	Colin	Monty	79	TBD	89	L2	
	Maddie	Sibella			80	R3	
	Maddie	Sibella	81	R3	89	L2	

Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #	Ent	Pg #	Ext	QC?
2.2	Amelia	Phoebe	82	L4	88	L3	
	Amelia	Phoebe	89	L1	89	R1	
2.3	Carson	1st Newsboy	90	R1	90	L1	
	Dale	2nd Newsboy	190	L1	190	R1	
	Colin	Monty	90	L2	90	R1	
	Madeleine	Lady Eugenia	90		Ct-		
	Cameron/Ryan		190	L2	Sta	ys on	
2.4	Madeleine	Lady Eugenia	C+.		95	L3	
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	Sid	ays on	93	L3	
	Will	Ancestral Bust	91	R1	93	R1	
	Sam	Ancestral Bust	91	L1	93	L1	
	Ben	Mr. Gorby			91	R4	
	Amelia	Phoebe	91	R4	95	L3	
	Colin	Monty			93	L3	
	Ben	Mr. Gorby	93	R4	93	R4	
	Maddie	Sibella	93	K4	97	L1	
	Colin	Monty	94	1.2	97	LI	
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	94	L3	95	L3	
	Ben	Mr. Gorby	95 . 4	R4			
	Dale	Servant		95	L4		
	Carson	Servant		L4			
	Ben	Mr. Gorby					
	Dale	Servant		L4			
	Carson	Servant					
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	97]		
	Maddie	Sibella	9/		Sta	ys on	
	Colin	Monty		L3			
	Amelia	Phoebe					
	Madeleine	Lady Eugenia					
2.5	Katie	Servant	98	R1 98		L1	
	Brooke	Servant	90	L1	90	R1	
	Ben	Mr. Gorby		-			
	Dale	Servant			100	L3	
	Carson	Servant					
	Cameron/Ryan	Lord Adalbert	Stay	s on			Adalbert->Chauncey
	Madeleine	Lady Eugenia	Stay	5 011			
	Maddie	Sibella			106	L3	
	Colin	Monty					
	Amelia	Phoebe					
	Katie	Servant	100	L3	100	13	
	Brooke	Servant	100	R3	100	נ	
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle	99	L3	99	L3	
	Ben	Mr. Gorby			100	L3	
	Dale	Servant					
	Carson	Servant	100	13		. L3	
	Katie	Servant		L3	101		
	Brooke	Servant					
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle			<u></u>		

Scene	Actor	Character	Pg #	Ent	Pg #	Ext	QC?
2.5	Dale	Servant					
	Carson	Servant			106		
	Katie	Servant	101	L3		L3	
	Brooke	Servant					
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle					
2.6	Colin	Monty	107	L1 R1		ys on	
	Amelia	Phoebe			107		
	Sam	Inspector	107	L1		ys on	
2.7	Colin	Monty	St	Stays on		ys on	
	Sam	Inspector	30	ays on			
	Madeleine	Lady Eugenia					
	Katie	Woman 3		R1		R3	
	Brooke	Woman 1		111			
	Maddie	Sibella	110		111		
	Will	Man 1					
	Ben	Mr. Gorby		L1		L3	
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle					
	Amelia	Phoebe					
2.8	Cameron/Ryan		_	R0	113		
	Colin	Monty	Sta	ays on		ys on	
	Carson	Guard	113	3 K1 114	113		
	Amelia	Phoebe			114		
2.9	Colin	Monty	Sta	ays on		ys on	1
	Maddie	Sibella		l 1		L2	
	Sam	Inspector	113			ys on	
	Amelia	Phoebe	115	115 R1	121 R2 Stays on		
	Ben	Magistrate				vs on	
	Carson	Guard	120	L1			
2. 10	Carson	Guard			122		
	Sam	Inspector	Sta	ays on		R1	
	Ben	Magistrate		ays on		L1	
	Colin	Monty				BD	
	Carson	Guard	122		122	R1	
	Amelia	Phoebe	122				
	Maddie	Sibella	123		4		
	Carson	Guard		R0	4		
	Sam	Inspector	123	L1	4		
	Ben	Magistrate		L0	4		
	Dale	Company		R3			
	Madeleine	Company		R2	-	BD	
	Nijah	Company	-		4		
	Brooke	Company	124	L2			
	Lindsay	Company	\dashv	L3			
	Katie	Company	\dashv				
	Will	Company	125				
	Emma Kate	Miss Shingle	125				
	Cameron/Ryan	cnauncey	125	ΚŢ	1		